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Betty’s Bulletin 

‘He who restrains his lips is wise.’ Proverbs 10:19 

 

Friday 19th April 2024 

 

Welcome back 

I am reliably informed that this is the Summer Term, but I am yet to be convinced!  We are still experiencing 

frosty mornings despite the sunshine: hopefully it will warm up before May begins.  We have been learning 

about the wise words of King Solomon this week: I thought the words at the top of the newsletter 

particularly apt in school, where we all talk a lot! 

 

Eden Camp 

Gascoigne and Hastings classes braved the cold wind on Tuesday 

to kick-start their World War II project with a trip to Eden Camp.  

They were very well-behaved, showing interest in all the WWII 

memorabilia and probably reached information overload before 

the end of the afternoon.  There is such a lot to see at Eden Camp: 

I learn something new every time I go.  Thank you to all the 

volunteers who wrapped up and accompanied the children – 

much appreciated. 
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Reception Places available 

We still have a number of places available in Reception class for September.  If you have a friend who is not 

happy with their place at another school, but didn’t apply to us because they thought they wouldn’t get in, 

please let them know. 

 

Goodbye! 

Miss Wilkinson will be leaving us to go and work in a nursery provision on Friday 26th April.  We will be very 

sad to see her leave us and know that many of the children will miss her.  We wish her all the best in her 

new role. 

 

Hello! 

We have advertised the TA post on the school website and Facebook and moved the closing date for 

applications back to 26th April to give more people a chance to apply.  If you know of someone who would 

be suitable, please direct them to the school website to find out more. 

 

Attendance 

Attendance from Monday 25th March to Wednesday 27th March was 93.1 %.  This is well below our target of 

97%.   Well done to Wheler Class for getting 100% attendance!   

 

Presentation Award winners: 

Ledston – Emmie Shilleto 

Wheler – Arthur Timlin-Holmes 

Lotherton – Keira Reynolds 

Gascoigne – Lauren Miller 

Hastings – Emily Radcliffe

Well done for taking a pride in your work and presenting it beautifully! 

 

Star of the Week 

Ledston – Matilda Allison 

Wheler – Jessica Baldwin 

Lotherton – Ada Jones 

Gascoigne – Sonny Ward 

Hastings - Indie Hepworth

Well done for being outstanding! 

 

Have a lovely weekend, 

Mrs Vignes 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                                       

 
 

 

 

Upcoming events reminder 

 

Monday 22nd April: Year 4 Dance in a Day at Brigshaw High School 

Wednesday 24th April: Year 6 Transition Event at Brigshaw 4 – 6pm 

Monday 29th April: Year 1 Multiskills at Brigshaw High School 

Monday 20th May: Tag Rugby at Brigshaw for Years 5 and 6 

Friday 24th May: INSET day: school closed 

Monday 17th June: Big Sports Day at the John Charles Centre: Years 4, 5 and 6 

Monday 1st July: Summer Fayre 

Monday 8th July: School Sports Day.  Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 in the morning; Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 in the 

afternoon. 

Tuesday 9th July: Sports Awards at Brigshaw High School.  Parents to take nominated children as this is an 

evening event.  Families will be notified. 

 

INSET days for 2024/25: 

Monday 30th September 2024 

Monday 4th November 2024 

Monday 6th January 2025 

Monday 2nd June 2025 

Tuesday 3rd June 2025 

Please note that the first day back in September is NOT an INSET day because Years 5 and 6 will be going to 

Robinwood on Monday 2nd September. 

 


